
IP65
RATING

LED FLOODLIGHT

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY
Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please read these instructions 
carefully before starting the installing and keep this manual handy for future reference. If you have any another 
query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have purchased the product. They are trained 
and ready to serve you at the best. The warranty is valid for 5 years from the date of purchase. The warranty 
does not apply to damage caused by incorrect installation or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives no 
warranty against damage to any surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the product. The products 
are suitable for 10-12 Hours Daily operation. Usage of product for 24 Hours a day would void the warranty. This 
product is warranted for manufacturing defects only.

IN CASE OF ANY QUERY/ISSUE WITH THE PRODUCT, PLEASE REACH OUT TO US AT: SUPPORT@V-TAC.EU
FOR MORE PRODUCTS RANGE, INQUIRY PLEASE CONTACT OUR DISTRIBUTOR OR NEAREST DEALERS. 

V-TAC EUROPE LTD. BULGARIA, PLOVDIV 4000, BUL.L.KARAVELOW 9B

Caution, risk of electric shock.
This marking indicates that this 
product should not be disposed 
of with other household wastes.

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

WARNING
1. Please make sure to turn off the power before starting the installation.
2. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable, when the light source reaches its end of life 
the whole luminaire should be replaced.
3. If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively replaced 
by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.
4. Replace any cracked protective shield.
5. Terminal block not included. Installation must be performed by a qualified electrician.
6. Minimum distance from lighted objects 1m.

TECHNICAL DATA

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
• DO NOT USE IN AREAS WITH LIMITED VENTILATION OR OUTSIDE THE RATED AMBIENT TEMPERATURE 
RANGE. *CONNECT WITH WATERPROOF CABLE HOUSE ONLY. *ENSURE ELECTRICITY IS SWITCH OFF BEFORE 
INSTALLATION.

• Please do not mount to a surface that is prone to vibrations.*

�5�H�P�R�Y�H���W�K�H���V�F�U�H�Z���D�Q�G���W�K�H���E�U�D�F�N�H�W���D�I�W�H�U�Z�D�U�G�������)�L�J�X�U�H�������%�H�I�R�U�H���G�U�L�O�O�L�Q�J�����P�D�U�N���W�K�H���K�R�O�H���S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q���I�R�U���_�[�L�Q�J���W�K�H��
bracket onto the wall (Screw not supplied). (Figure 2)

• Screw the retaining bracket to the wall with a suitable quantity of screws. (Figure 3)

�����0�R�X�Q�W���W�K�H���E�U�D�F�N�H�W���E�D�F�N���W�R���W�K�H���_�[�W�X�U�H�����$�G�M�X�V�W���W�K�H���`�R�R�G�O�L�J�K�W���D�F�F�R�U�G�L�Q�J���W�R���W�K�H���G�H�V�L�U�H�G���S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q�����7�L�J�K�W�H�Q���W�K�H��
screw. (Figure 4)Connect your main cable (H05RN-F3G1.0mm2 Recommended)with the input lead of our prod -
�X�F�W���W�K�U�R�X�J�K���W�K�H���Z�D�W�H�U�S�U�R�R�I���M�X�Q�F�W�L�R�Q���E�R�[�����1�R�W�H�����W�K�H���O�L�Q�H�����������R�I���W�K�H���O�H�D�G�������)�L�J�X�U�H�����������1�H�H�G���W�R���X�V�H���W�K�H���M�X�Q�F�W�L�R�Q���E�R�[��
of IP65 or above, ensure to tighten the waterproof screw) Switch on the power to make sure if the product is 
�Z�R�U�N�L�Q�J�����$�G�M�X�V�W���W�K�H���G�L�U�H�F�W�L�R�Q���D�Q�J�O�H���D�V���S�H�U���\�R�X�U���S�U�H�I�H�U�H�Q�F�H�������)�L�J�X�U�H������

[ FR] INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE
�0�H�U�F�L���G���D�Y�R�L�U���F�K�R�L�V�L���H�W���D�F�K�H�W�¦���X�Q���S�U�R�G�X�L�W���•���9���7�$�&�����9���7�$�&���Y�R�X�V���R�^�U�L�U�D���O�H���P�H�L�O�O�H�X�U�����9�H�X�L�O�O�H�]���O�L�U�H���D�W�W�H�Q�W�L�Y�H�P�H�Q�W���F�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�W�L�R�Q�V���D�Y�D�Q�W���G�H���F�R�P�P�H�Q�F-
�H�U���O���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�W�L�R�Q���H�W���F�R�Q�V�H�U�Y�H�]���F�H���P�D�Q�X�H�O���•���S�R�U�W�¦�H���G�H���P�D�L�Q���S�R�X�U���U�¦�I�¦�U�H�Q�F�H���X�O�W�¦�U�L�H�X�U�H�����6�L���Y�R�X�V���D�Y�H�]���G���D�X�W�U�H�V���T�X�H�V�W�L�R�Q�V�����Y�H�X�L�O�O�H�]���F�R�Q�W�D�F�W�H�U���Q�R�W�U�H��
�G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�W�H�X�U���R�X���O�H���I�R�X�U�Q�L�V�V�H�X�U���O�R�F�D�O���D�X�S�U�¥�V���G�X�T�X�H�O���Y�R�X�V���D�Y�H�]���D�F�K�H�W�¦���O�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W�����,�O�V���V�R�Q�W���I�R�U�P�¦�V���H�W���S�U�§�W�V���•���Y�R�X�V���V�H�U�Y�L�U���D�X���P�L�H�X�[�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�H���H�V�W��
valable pour une période de 5 ans à compter de la date d’achat. La garantie ne s’applique pas à des dommages causés par une installation 
incorrecte ou une usure anormale. La société ne donne aucune garantie pour des dommages causés à une surface en raison d’un enlèvement 
�H�W���G���X�Q�H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�W�L�R�Q���L�Q�F�R�U�U�H�F�W�V���G�X���S�U�R�G�X�L�W�����/�H�V���S�U�R�G�X�L�W�V���V�R�Q�W���F�R�Q�Y�H�Q�D�E�O�H�V���S�R�X�U���X�Q�H���H�[�S�O�R�L�W�D�W�L�R�Q���T�X�R�W�L�G�L�H�Q�Q�H���G�H���������������K�H�X�U�H�V�����/���X�W�L�O�L�V�D�W�L�R�Q���G�X��
�S�U�R�G�X�L�W���S�H�Q�G�D�Q�W���������K�H�X�U�H�V���S�D�U���M�R�X�U���D�Q�Q�X�O�H���O�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�H�����&�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W���H�V�W���F�R�X�Y�H�U�W���S�D�U���X�Q�H���J�D�U�D�Q�W�L�H���S�R�X�U���G�H�V���G�¦�I�D�X�W�V���G�H���I�D�E�U�L�F�D�W�L�R�Q���V�H�X�O�H�P�H�Q�W��

ATTENTION
• COUPER l’électricité avant de commencer!
�����,�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�W�L�R�Q���S�D�U���¦�O�H�F�W�U�L�F�L�H�Q���F�H�U�W�L�_�¦

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION  
• NE PAS UTILISER DANS DES ZONES À VENTILATION LIMITÉE OU EN DEHORS DE LA PLAGE DE TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE NOMINALE. *
CONNECTER SEULEMENT AVEC DES CÂBLES À GAINE ÉTANCHE.* S’ASSURER QUE L’ÉLECTRICITÉE EST ÉTEINTE AVANT L’INSTALLATION.
������(�Q�O�H�Y�H�]���O�D���Y�L�V���H�W���O�H���V�X�S�S�R�U�W���S�D�U���O�D���V�X�L�W�H�������)�L�J�X�U�H���������$�Y�D�Q�W���G�H���S�H�U�F�H�U�����P�D�U�T�X�H�U���O�D���S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q���G�X���W�U�R�X���S�R�X�U���_�[�H�U���O�H���V�X�S�S�R�U�W���V�X�U
le mur (Vis non fournie). (Figure 2)
�����9�L�V�V�H�]���O�H���V�X�S�S�R�U�W���G�H���_�[�D�W�L�R�Q���D�X���P�X�U���D�X���P�R�\�H�Q���G���X�Q�H���T�X�D�Q�W�L�W�¦���D�S�S�U�R�S�U�L�¦�H���G�H���Y�L�V�������)�L�J�X�U�H������
�����5�H�P�R�Q�W�H�]���O�H���V�X�S�S�R�U�W���D�X���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�I�����5�¦�J�O�H�]���O�H���S�U�R�M�H�F�W�H�X�U���H�Q���I�R�Q�F�W�L�R�Q���G�H���O�D���S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q���G�¦�V�L�U�¦�H�����6�H�U�U�H�]���O�D���Y�L�V�������)�L�J�X�U�H������
�&�R�Q�Q�H�F�W�H�]���Y�R�W�U�H���F�Ÿ�E�O�H���S�U�L�Q�F�L�S�D�O�����+�����5�1���)���*���������P�P�����U�H�F�R�P�P�D�Q�G�¦�����D�Y�H�F���O�H���_�O���G���H�Q�W�U�¦�H���G�H���Q�R�W�U�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W���•���W�U�D�Y�H�U�V���O�D���E�R�«�W�H���•���E�R�U�Q�H�V���¦�W�D�Q�F�K�H����
�9�H�X�L�O�O�H�]���S�U�H�Q�G�U�H���H�Q���F�R�Q�V�L�G�¦�U�D�W�L�R�Q���O�D���O�L�J�Q�H�����������G�X���_�O�������_�J�X�U�H�����������,�O���H�V�W���Q�¦�F�H�V�V�D�L�U�H���G���X�W�L�O�L�V�H�U���O�D���E�R�«�W�H���•���E�R�U�Q�H�V���G�H���,�3�������R�X���S�O�X�V�����D�V�V�X�U�H�]���Y�R�X�V���T�X�H��
�Y�R�X�V���D�Y�H�]���V�H�U�U�¦���O�D���Y�L�V���¦�W�D�Q�F�K�H�����0�H�W�W�H�]���O���D�S�S�D�U�H�L�O���V�R�X�V���W�H�Q�V�L�R�Q���S�R�X�U���Y�R�X�V���D�V�V�X�U�H�U���T�X�H���O�H���S�U�R�G�X�L�W���I�R�Q�F�W�L�R�Q�Q�H�����5�¦�J�O�H�]���O���D�Q�J�O�H���G�H���G�L�U�H�F�W�L�R�Q���V�H�O�R�Q��
votre préférence. (Figure 6)

[ DE ] EINFÜHRUNG UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie ein V-TAC ausgesucht und gekauft haben. V-TAC wird Ihnen die besten Dienste erweisen. Lesen Sie, bitte, diese 
Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Montage aufmerksam durch und halten Sie sie für Auskünfte in der Zukunft parat. Sollten Sie weitere Fragen 
haben, kontaktieren Sie, bitte, unseren lokalen Händler oderVerkäufer, von dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie sind ausgebildet und 
�E�H�U�H�L�W���6�L�H���D�X�I���G�L�H���E�H�V�W�P�³�J�O�L�F�K�H���$�U�W���X�Q�G���:�H�L�V�H���]�X���X�Q�W�H�U�V�W�¹�W�]�H�Q�����'�L�H���*�H�Z�¡�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�X�Q�J�V�I�U�L�V�W���E�H�W�U�¡�J�W�������-�D�K�U�H���D�E���G�H�P���.�D�X�I�G�D�W�X�P�����'�L�H���*�H�Z�¡�K�U�O�H�L�V-
�W�X�Q�J���E�H�]�L�H�K�W���V�L�F�K���Q�L�F�K�W���D�X�I���6�F�K�¡�G�H�Q�����G�L�H���G�X�U�F�K���X�Q�V�D�F�K�J�H�P�¡�œ�H���0�R�Q�W�D�J�H���R�G�H�U���X�Q�J�H�Z�³�K�Q�O�L�F�K�H���$�E�Q�X�W�]�X�Q�J���X�Q�G���9�H�U�V�F�K�O�H�L�œ���Y�H�U�X�U�V�D�F�K�W���Z�R�U�G�H�Q��
�V�L�Q�G�����'�D�V���8�Q�W�H�U�Q�H�K�P�H�Q���J�H�Z�¡�K�U�W���N�H�L�Q�H���*�D�U�D�Q�W�L�H���I�¹�U���G�X�U�F�K���X�Q�V�D�F�K�J�H�P�¡�œ�H�Q���3�U�R�G�X�N�W�D�E�E�D�X���R�G�H�U���X�Q�V�D�F�K�J�H�P�¡�œ�H���0�R�Q�W�D�J�H���H�Q�W�V�W�D�Q�G�H�Q�H���6�F�K�¡�G�H�Q��
�D�Q���M�H�J�O�L�F�K�H�Q���2�E�H�U�`�¡�F�K�H�Q�����'�L�H���3�U�R�G�X�N�W�H���V�L�Q�G���I�¹�U���H�L�Q�H���1�X�W�]�X�Q�J���Y�R�Q���E�L�V���]�X���������������6�W�X�Q�G�H�Q���W�¡�J�O�L�F�K���J�H�H�L�J�Q�H�W�����(�L�Q�H���W�¡�J�O�L�F�K�H�����������V�W�¹�Q�G�L�J�H���1�X�W�]�X�Q�J��
�V�F�K�O�L�H�œ�W���G�L�H���*�H�Z�¡�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�X�Q�J���D�X�V�����'�L�H�V�H���*�H�Z�¡�K�U�O�H�L�V�W�X�Q�J���J�L�O�W���Q�X�U���I�¹�U���+�H�U�V�W�H�O�O�X�Q�J�V�P�¡�Q�J�H�O��

ACHTUNG
• Bevor Sie beginnen, schalten Sie den Strom aus!
• Installation nur von Elektrofachkräften

INSTALLATIONSANWEISUNG:
• BENUTZEN SIE BITTE NICHT IN GEBIETEN MIT EINER BEGRENZTEN VENTILLATION AUSSERHALB DES UMFANGS DER UMGEBUNGSTEM-
�3�(�5�$�7�8�5������6�&�+�/�,�(�6�6�(�1���6�,�(���1�8�5���0�,�7���.�$�%�(�/�1���0�,�7���(�,�1�(�0���:�$�6�6�(�5�'�,�&�+�7�(�1���.�$�%�(�/�*�(�+�•�8�6�(���$�1��������9�(�5�*�(�:�,�6�(�5�1���6�,�(���6�,�&�+�����'�$�6�6���'�,�(��
STOMVERSORGUNG BEVOR DER INSTALLATION AUSGESCHALTET WORDEN IST.
�����%�L�W�W�H���E�D�X�H�Q���6�L�H���Q�L�F�K�W���D�X�I���H�L�Q�H�U���)�O�¡�F�K�H���H�L�Q�����L�Q���G�H�U���P�³�J�O�L�F�K���L�V�W�����9�L�E�U�D�W�L�R�Q�H�Q���]�X���H�Q�W�V�W�H�K�H�Q�����%�H�V�H�L�W�L�J�H�Q���6�L�H���G�D�Q�D�F�K���G�L�H���6�F�K�U�D�X�E�H���X�Q�G���G�L�H��
�.�O�D�P�P�H�U�Q�������%�L�O�G���������%�H�Y�R�U���6�L�H���“�^�Q�X�Q�J�H�Q���E�R�K�U�H�Q�����E�H�]�H�L�F�K�Q�H�Q���6�L�H���G�L�H���“�^�Q�X�Q�J�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q���I�¹�U���G�L�H���)�L�[�L�H�U�X�Q�J���G�H�V���.�O�D�P�P�H�U�V���D�X�I���G�H�U���:�D�Q�G�����'�L�H��
Schraube ist nicht bereitgestelt). (Bild 2)
• Befestigen Sie die Befestigungsklammern mit genug Schrauben an der Wand. (Bild 3)
�����%�U�L�Q�J�H�Q���6�L�H���G�L�H���.�O�D�P�P�H�U���Z�L�H�G�H�U���D�Q���G�H�U���+�D�O�W�H�U�X�Q�J���D�Q�����6�W�H�O�O�H�Q���6�L�H���G�D�V���)�O�X�W�O�L�F�K�W���H�Q�W�V�S�U�H�F�K�H�Q�G���G�H�U���J�H�Z�¹�Q�V�F�K�W�H�Q���3�R�V�L�W�L�R�Q���H�L�Q�����'�L�H���6�F�K�U�D�X�E�H��
�I�H�V�W�]�L�H�K�H�Q�������%�L�O�G��������
Verbinden Sie Ihr Hauptkabel (empfehlenswert H05RN-F3G1.0mm2) mit dem Eingangsleitung unseres Produktes durch einen wasserdichten 
Verteilungskasten. Bitte beachten Sie die Linie (-) des Leiters (Bild 5). (Benötigen Sie die Anschlussdose von IP65 oder höher, stellen Sie 
�V�L�F�K�H�U�����G�D�V�V���G�L�H���Z�D�V�V�H�U�G�L�F�K�W�H���6�F�K�U�D�X�E�H���I�H�V�W�J�H�]�R�J�H�Q���Z�L�U�G�����6�F�K�D�O�W�H�Q���6�L�H���G�L�H���6�W�U�R�P�Y�H�U�V�R�U�J�X�Q�J���H�L�Q�����X�P���V�L�F�K�H�U�]�X�V�W�H�O�O�H�Q�����G�D�V�V���G�D�V���3�U�R�G�X�N�W��
�I�X�Q�N�W�L�R�Q�L�H�U�W�����3�D�V�V�H�Q���6�L�H���G�H�Q���5�L�F�K�W�X�Q�J�V�Z�L�Q�N�H�O���D�Q���,�K�U�H���3�U�¡�I�H�U�H�Q�]���D�Q�������%�L�O�G������

[ BG �@���³�Ë�³�¶�µ�¶�¾�¹�¶���¹��� �́±�Á�±�¾�Ç�¹�Ð
�²�Ü�Ñ�Ô�ß�Õ�Ñ�á�Ù�Ý���Ó�Ù�����è�Ö���Ù�Ø�Ò�á�Ñ�æ�ã�Ö���Ù���Ø�Ñ�Û�ä�à�Ù�æ�ã�Ö���à�á�ß�Õ�ä�Û�ã���Þ�Ñ���³�Ù���Ã�Ö�Û�����9���7�$�&���������³�Ù���Ã�Ö�Û�����9���7�$�&�����ê�Ö���Ó�Ù���à�ß�â�Ü�ä�×�Ù���à�ß���Þ�Ñ�Ú���Õ�ß�Ò�á�Ù�ð���Ó�ë�Ø�Ý�ß�×�Ö�Þ���Þ�Ñ�è�Ù�Þ����
�½�ß�Ü�ð���à�á�ß�è�Ö�ã�Ö�ã�Ö���ã�Ö�Ø�Ù���Ù�Þ�â�ã�á�ä�Û�ç�Ù�Ù���Ó�Þ�Ù�Ý�Ñ�ã�Ö�Ü�Þ�ß���à�á�Ö�Õ�Ù���Ù�Þ�â�ã�Ñ�Ü�Ñ�ç�Ù�ð���Ù���â�ë�æ�á�Ñ�Þ�ð�Ó�Ñ�Ú�ã�Ö���á�ë�Û�ß�Ó�ß�Õ�â�ã�Ó�ß�ã�ß���Ø�Ñ���Ò�ë�Õ�Ö�ê�Ù���â�à�á�Ñ�Ó�Û�Ù�����±�Û�ß���Ù�Ý�Ñ�ã�Ö���Õ�á�ä�Ô�Ù��
�Ó�ë�à�á�ß�â�Ù�����Ý�ß�Ü�ð���â�Ó�ë�á�×�Ö�ã�Ö���â�Ö���â���Þ�Ñ�é�Ù�ð���Õ�Ù�Ü�ë�á���Ù�Ü�Ù���â���Ý�Ö�â�ã�Þ�Ù�ð���ã�ë�á�Ô�ß�Ó�Ö�ç�����ß�ã���Û�ß�Ú�ã�ß���â�ã�Ö���Ø�Ñ�Û�ä�à�Ù�Ü�Ù���à�á�ß�Õ�ä�Û�ã�Ñ�����Ã�Ö���â�Ñ���ß�Ò�ä�è�Ö�Þ�Ù���Ù���â�Ñ���Ô�ß�ã�ß�Ó�Ù���Õ�Ñ���Ó�Ù��
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[ HR ] UVOD I JAMSTVO
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[ PT ] INTRODUÇÃO E GARANTIA
Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu o produto da V-TAC. A V-TAC irá servir-lhe da melhor maneira possível. Por favor, leia atentamente 
�H�V�W�D�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�¤�²�H�V���D�Q�W�H�V���G�D���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�¤� �R���H���P�D�Q�W�H�Q�K�D���H�V�W�H���P�D�Q�X�D�O���S�D�U�D���U�H�I�H�U�§�Q�F�L�D���Q�R���I�X�W�X�U�R�����6�H���W�L�Y�H�U���R�X�W�U�D�V���G�·�Y�L�G�D�V�����H�Q�W�U�H���H�P���F�R�Q�W�D�F�W�R���F�R�P���R��
�Q�R�V�V�R���U�H�Y�H�Q�G�H�G�R�U���R�X���F�R�P�H�U�F�L�D�Q�W�H���O�R�F�D�O���G�H���T�X�H�P���D�G�T�X�L�U�L�X���R���S�U�R�G�X�W�R�����(�O�H�V���V� �R���I�R�U�P�D�G�R�V���H���H�V�W� �R���S�U�R�Q�W�R�V���S�D�U�D���O�K�H���V�H�U�H�P���·�W�H�L�V���G�D���P�H�O�K�R�U��
maneira possível. A garantia é válida por um período de 5 anos a partir da data de compra. A garantia não se aplica a danos causados devido 
a uma instalação incorrecta ou desgaste invulgar. A empresa não dá nenhuma garantia por danos de qualquer superfície devido à inadequada 
�U�H�P�R�¤� �R���H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�¤� �R���G�R���S�U�R�G�X�W�R�����2�V���S�U�R�G�X�W�R�V���V� �R���D�S�U�R�S�U�L�D�G�R�V���S�D�U�D���H�[�S�O�R�U�D�¤� �R���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H���������������K�R�U�D�V���S�R�U���G�L�D�����$���H�[�S�O�R�U�D�¤� �R���G�R���S�U�R�G�X�W�R��
durante 24 horas leva à invalidação da garantia. Este produto tem uma garantia apenas para defeitos de fabricação.

ATENÇÃO
• DESLIGAR a alimentação antes de iniciar!
�����$���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�¤� �R���V�°���S�R�G�H���V�H�U���I�H�L�W�D���S�R�U���H�O�H�F�W�U�L�F�L�V�W�D���D�X�W�R�U�L�]�D�G�R����

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO
• NÃO USE EM ÁREAS COM VENTILAÇÃO LIMITADA OU FORA DO ESCOPO DA TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE.* SÓ CONECTE POR CABOS COM 
�)�,�2�6���'�(���-�$�4�8�(�7�$���,�0�3�(�5�0�(�~�9�(�/��������$�6�6�(�*�8�5�(���6�(���4�8�(���$���)�2�1�7�(���'�(���$�/�,�0�(�1�7�$�„�€�2���(�/�†�7�5�,�&�$���(�6�7�~���'�(�6�/�,�*�$�'�$���$�1�7�(�6���'�$���,�1�6�7�$�/�$�„�€�2��
•Por favor, não monte sobre uma superfície em que é possível o aparecimento de vibrações.
��5�H�W�L�U�H���R�V���S�D�U�D�I�X�V�R�V���H���O�R�J�R���G�H�S�R�L�V���D�V���E�U�D�¤�D�G�H�L�U�D�V�������)�L�J�X�U�D���������$�Q�W�H�V���G�H���I�X�U�D�U���D�V���D�E�H�U�W�X�U�D�V�����L�Q�G�L�T�X�H���D���S�R�V�L�¤� �R���G�R�V���I�X�U�R�V���S�D�U�D���D���_�[�D�¤� �R���G�R��
suporte na parede (Figura 2)
• Aperte a braçadeira de suporte à parede com uma quantidade adequada de parafusos. (Figura 3)
�����)�L�[�H���D���E�U�D�¤�D�G�H�L�U�D���Q�R�Y�D�P�H�Q�W�H���V�R�E�U�H���D���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�¤� �R�����$�M�X�V�W�H���D���O�X�P�L�Q�ž�U�L�D���G�H���D�F�R�U�G�R���F�R�P���D���S�R�V�L�¤� �R���G�H�V�H�M�D�G�D�����$�S�H�U�W�H���R���S�D�U�D�I�X�V�R�������)�L�J�X�U�D������
Ligue o seu cabo principal (é aconselhável H05RN-F3G1.0mm2) com o condutor de entrada a DA TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE. * (o parafuso não 
�H�V�W�ž���I�R�U�Q�H�F�L�G�R���������)�L�J�X�U�D���������S�D�U�W�L�U���G�R���Q�R�V�V�R���S�U�R�G�X�W�R���D�W�U�D�Y�¦�V���G�H���X�P�D���F�D�L�[�D���G�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�L�¤� �R���L�P�S�H�U�P�H�ž�Y�H�O�����3�R�U���I�D�Y�R�U�����S�U�H�V�W�H���D�W�H�Q�¤� �R���Q�D���O�L�Q�K�D����������
�G�H�V�G�H���R���F�R�Q�G�X�W�R�U�����)�L�J�X�U�D�������������†���Q�H�F�H�V�V�ž�U�L�R���X�V�D�U���X�P�D���F�D�L�[�D���G�H���G�L�V�W�U�L�E�X�L�¤� �R���G�H���,�3�������R�X���D�F�L�P�D�����F�H�U�W�L�_�T�X�H���V�H���T�X�H���D�S�H�U�W�R�X���R���S�D�U�D�I�X�V�R���L�P�S�H�U-
meável) Ligue a alimentação para se assegurar que o produto

[ ES] INTRODUCCIÓN Y GARANTÍA
�/�H���D�J�U�D�G�H�F�H�P�R�V���T�X�H���K�D���H�O�H�J�L�G�R���\���D�G�T�X�L�U�L�G�R���O�D���9���7�$�&�����9���7�$�&���O�H���V�H�U�Y�L�U�ž���G�H�O���P�H�M�R�U���P�R�G�R���S�R�V�L�E�O�H�����3�H�G�L�P�R�V���T�X�H���D�Q�W�H�V���G�H���F�R�P�H�Q�]�D�U���O�D���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�L�°�Q��
�O�H�D���D�W�H�Q�W�D�P�H�Q�W�H���O�D�V���S�U�H�V�H�Q�W�H�V���L�Q�V�W�U�X�F�F�L�R�Q�H�V���\���O�D�V���J�X�D�U�G�H���H�Q���X�Q���O�X�J�D�U���D�G�H�F�X�D�G�R���S�D�U�D���F�R�Q�V�X�O�W�D�V���S�U�°�[�L�P�D�V�����(�Q���F�D�V�R���G�H���G�X�G�D�V���R���S�U�H�J�X�Q�W�D�V����
póngase, por favor, en contacto con el representante o suministrador más cercano de quien ha comprado el producto. Él será debidamente 
�L�Q�V�W�U�X�L�G�R���\���G�L�V�S�X�H�V�W�R���S�D�U�D���D�W�H�Q�G�H�U�O�H���G�H���O�D���P�H�M�R�U���P�D�Q�H�U�D���S�R�V�L�E�O�H�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�ª�D���W�H�Q�G�U�ž���X�Q�D���G�X�U�D�F�L�°�Q���G�H�������D�®�R�V�����F�R�Q�W�D�G�R�V���D���S�D�U�W�L�U���G�H���O�D���I�H�F�K�D���G�H��
�O�D���F�R�P�S�U�D�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�ª�D���Q�R���V�H�U�ž���D�S�O�L�F�D�E�O�H���D���G�D�®�R�V���R�F�D�V�L�R�Q�D�G�R�V���S�R�U���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�L�°�Q���L�Q�F�R�U�U�H�F�W�D���R���J�D�V�W�R���L�Q�K�D�E�L�W�X�D�O�����/�D���H�P�S�U�H�V�D���Q�R���R�W�R�U�J�D�U�ž���J�D�U�D�Q�W�ª�D��
�S�D�U�D���G�D�®�R�V���G�H���V�X�S�H�U�_�F�L�H�V���G�H���F�X�D�O�T�X�L�H�U���W�L�S�R���J�H�Q�H�U�D�G�R�V���S�R�U���V�X���H�O�L�P�L�Q�D�F�L�°�Q���H���L�Q�V�W�D�O�D�F�L�°�Q���L�Q�F�R�U�U�H�F�W�D�V�����/�R�V���S�U�R�G�X�F�W�R�V���W�H�Q�G�U�ž�Q���H�[�S�O�R�W�D�F�L�°�Q��
�D�G�H�F�X�D�G�D���G�X�U�D�Q�W�H���X�Q�D�V���������������K�R�U�D�V���G�L�D�U�L�D�V�����/�D���H�[�S�O�R�W�D�F�L�°�Q���G�H���������K�R�U�D�V���G�L�D�U�L�D�V���O�O�H�Y�D�U�ž���D���O�D���D�Q�X�O�D�F�L�°�Q���G�H���O�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�ª�D�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�W�ª�D���F�X�E�U�L�U�ž���V�R�O�R��
defectos de producción de fábrica.

CUIDADO
• IApague la electricidad antes de comenzar!
• Instalación solo por electricista certificado.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
�����1�2���8�7�,�/�,�&�(���(�1���$�5�(�$�6���&�2�1���9�¶�1�7�,�/�$�&�,�2�1���5�(�'�8�&�,�'�$���2���)�8�(�5�$���'�(�/���5�$�1�*�2���'�(���7�(�0�3�(�5�$�7�8�5�$���$�0�%�,�(�1�7�(���&�/�$�6�,�)�,�&�$�'�2�����
CONECTE SOLO POR MEDIO DE CABLE CON MANGUERA IMPERMEABLE. * ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN, ASEGÚRESE QUE LA ELECTRICIDAD 
�(�6�7�†���$�3�$�*�$�'�$�����5�R�J�D�P�R�V�����Q�R���P�R�Q�W�H���H�Q���X�Q�D���V�X�S�H�U�_�F�L�H���S�U�R�S�H�Q�V�D���D���Y�L�E�U�D�F�L�R�Q�H�V��
*Retire el tornillo y el soporte despuès. (Fig. 1)
�����$�Q�W�H�V���G�H���S�H�U�I�R�U�D�U�����P�D�U�T�X�H���O�D���S�R�V�L�F�L�°�Q���G�H�O���R�U�L�_�F�L�R���S�D�U�D���_�M�D�U���H�O���V�R�S�R�U�W�H���D���O�D���S�D�U�H�G�������(�O���W�R�U�Q�L�O�O�R���Q�R���H�V�W�•���L�Q�F�O�X�L�G�R���������)�L�J��������
• Atornille el soporte de retención a la pared con la cantidad adecuada de tornillos. (Fig. 3)
�����0�R�Q�W�H���H�O���V�R�S�R�U�W�H���G�H���Q�X�H�Y�R���H�Q���H�O���G�L�V�S�R�V�L�W�L�Y�R���G�H���_�M�D�F�L�°�Q�����$�M�X�V�W�H���H�O���U�H�`�H�F�W�R�U���V�H�J�·�Q���O�D���S�R�V�L�F�L�°�Q���G�H�V�H�D�G�D�����$�W�R�U�Q�L�O�O�H���E�L�H�Q���H�O���W�R�U�Q�L�O�O�R�������)�L�J�X�U�D������
Conecte vuestro cable principal de la red (el H05RN-F3G1.0mm2 es recomendable) con el cable de entrada de nuestro producto a travès de la 
�F�D�M�D���G�H���F�R�Q�H�[�L�R�Q�H�V���D���S�U�X�H�E�D���G�H���D�J�X�D�����5�R�J�D�P�R�V�����W�H�Q�J�D���H�Q���F�R�Q�V�L�G�H�U�D�F�L�°�Q���O�D���O�ª�Q�H�D�����������G�H�O���F�D�E�O�H�����)�L�J���������������(�V���Q�H�F�H�V�D�U�L�R���X�W�L�O�L�]�D�U���O�D���F�D�M�D���G�H��
�F�R�Q�H�[�L�R�Q�H�V���G�H���,�3�������R���V�X�S�H�U�L�R�U�����D�V�H�J�·�U�H�V�H���G�H���K�D�E�H�U���D�S�U�H�W�D�G�R���E�L�H�Q���H�O���W�R�U�Q�L�O�O�R���D���S�U�X�H�E�D���G�H���D�J�X�D�������(�Q�F�L�H�Q�G�D���O�D���I�X�H�Q�W�H���G�H���D�O�L�P�H�Q�W�D�F�L�°�Q���S�D�U�D��
�D�V�H�J�X�U�D�U�V�H���T�X�H���H�O���S�U�R�G�X�F�W�R���H�V�W�¦���H�Q���I�X�Q�F�L�R�Q�D�P�L�H�Q�W�R�����$�M�X�V�W�H���H�O���•�Q�J�X�O�R���G�H���G�L�U�H�F�F�L�°�Q���V�H�J�·�Q���V�X���S�U�H�I�H�U�H�Q�F�L�D�������)�L�J��������

[ HU ] BEVEZETÉS ÉS GARANCIA
�.�³�V�]�³�Q�M�¹�N�����K�R�J�\���Y�ž�O�D�V�]�W�R�W�W�D���¦�V���P�H�J�Y�ž�V�ž�U�R�O�W�D���D���9���7�$�&���W�H�U�P�¦�N�H�W�����9���7�$�&���Q�\�·�M�W�M�D���“�Q�Q�H�N���D���O�H�J�M�R�E�E���V�]�R�O�J�ž�O�W�D�W�ž�V�W�����.�¦�U�M�¹�N�����D���V�]�H�U�H�O�¦�V���H�O���W�W��
�_�J�\�H�O�P�H�V�H�Q���R�O�Y�D�V�V�D���H�O���H�]�H�N�H�W���D�]���X�W�D�V�ª�W�ž�V�R�N�D�W���¦�V���°�Y�M�D���H�]�W���D���N�¦�]�L�N�³�Q�\�Y�H�W���N�¦�V���E�E�L���K�D�V�]�Q�ž�O�D�W�U�D�����+�D���W�R�Y�ž�E�E�L���N�¦�U�G�¦�V�H�L���Y�D�Q�Q�D�N�����N�¦�U�M�¹�N�����I�R�U�G�X�O�M�R�Q��
�I�R�U�J�D�O�P�D�]�°�M�ž�K�R�]���Y�D�J�\���K�H�O�\�L���H�O�D�G�°�M�ž�K�R�]�����D�N�L�W���O���P�H�J�Y�ž�V�ž�U�R�O�W�D���D���W�H�U�P�¦�N�H�W������N���N�¦�S�]�H�W�W�H�N���¦�V���N�¦�V�]�H�N���D���O�H�J�M�R�E�E���V�]�R�O�J�ž�O�D�W�U�D�����$���M�°�W�ž�O�O�ž�V���D���Y�ž�V�ž�U�O�ž�V��
�Q�D�S�M�ž�W�°�O���V�]�ž�P�ª�W�Y�D�������¦�Y�L�J���¦�U�Y�¦�Q�\�H�V�����$���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�D���Q�H�P���Y�R�Q�D�W�N�R�]�L�N���D���K�H�O�\�W�H�O�H�Q���V�]�H�U�H�O�¦�V���Y�D�J�\���D�]���D�E�Q�R�U�P�ž�O�L�V���N�R�S�ž�V���R�N�R�]�W�D���N�ž�U�R�N�U�D�����$���F�¦�J���Q�H�P��
�Y�ž�O�O�D�O���V�H�P�P�L�O�\�H�Q���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�ž�W���D���I�H�O�¹�O�H�W���N�ž�U�R�V�R�G�ž�V�ž�¦�U�W�����D���W�H�U�P�¦�N���K�H�O�\�W�H�O�H�Q���H�O�W�ž�Y�R�O�ª�W�ž�V�ž�¦�U�W���¦�V���V�]�H�U�H�O�¦�V�¦�¦�U�W�����$���W�H�U�P�¦�N�H�N���������������°�U�ž�V���Q�D�S�L���¹�]�H�P�H�O�W-
�H�W�¦�V�U�H���D�O�N�D�O�P�D�V�D�N�����$���W�H�U�P�¦�N���Q�D�S�L���������°�U�ž�V���I�H�O�K�D�V�]�Q�ž�O�ž�V�D���¦�U�Y�¦�Q�\�W�H�O�H�Q�ª�W�L���D���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�ž�W�����(�]���D���W�H�U�P�¦�N���J�D�U�D�Q�F�L�ž�M�D���F�V�D�N���D���J�\�ž�U�W�ž�V�L���K�L�E�ž�N�U�D���Y�R�Q�D�W-
�N�R�]�L�N��
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�‡���&�V�D�N���V�]�D�N�N�p�S�]�H�W�W���Y�L�O�O�D�Q�\�V�]�H�U�H�O�����V�]�H�U�H�O�K�H�W�L���I�H�O��

FELSZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ
�����1�(���+�$�6�=�1�~�/�-�$���.�2�5�/�~�7�2�=�2�7�7�$�1���6�=�(�/�/��=�“�7�7���7�(�5�™�/�(�7�(�1���9�$�*�<���$���.�“�5�1�<�(�=�(�7�,���+��0�†�5�6�†�.�/�(�7���+�$�7�~�5�$�,�1���7�—�/�����
�&�6�$�.���2�/�<�$�1���9�,�/�/�$�0�2�6���.�~�%�(�/�7���+�$�6�=�1�~�/�+�$�7�����$�0�,���9�Š�=�~�/�/�•���.�~�%�(�/�+�~�=�=�$�/���5�(�1�'�(�/�.�(�=�,�.������*�<��=��'�-�“�1���0�(�*���5�•�/�$�����+�2�*�<���6�=�(�5�(�/�†�6��
�(�/��7�7���$���9�,�/�/�$�0�2�6���(�/�/�~�7�~�6���.�,���9�$�1���.�$�3�&�6�2�/�9�$��
�����.�¦�U�M�¹�N�����Q�H���V�]�H�U�H�O�M�H���Y�L�E�U�ž�F�L�°�U�D���K�D�M�O�D�P�R�V���I�H�O�¹�O�H�W�U�H��
��7�ž�Y�R�O�ª�W�V�D���H�O���D���F�V�D�Y�D�U�W���¦�V���D���N�D�S�F�V�R�W�������������ž�E�U�D�������$���I�·�U�ž�V���H�O���W�W���M�H�O�³�O�M�H���D���I�X�U�D�W���U�³�J�]�ª�W�¦�V�¦�K�H�]���V�]�¹�N�V�¦�J�H�V���Q�\�ª�O�ž�V���K�H�O�\�¦�W���D�K�K�R�]���K�R�J�\���D���N�D�S�R�F�V���I�H�O��
�O�H�J�\�H�Q���V�]�H�U�H�O�Y�H���D���I�D�O�U�D�����D���F�V�D�Y�D�U���Q�H�P���V�]�ž�O�O�ª�W�R�W�W���������������ž�E�U�D��
�����&�V�D�Y�D�U�M�D���I�H�O���D���W�D�U�W�°�V�]�H�U�N�H�]�H�W�H�W���D���I�D�O�U�D���P�H�J�I�H�O�H�O�����P�H�Q�Q�\�L�V�¦�J�.���F�V�D�Y�D�U�U�D�O�������������ž�E�U�D��
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[ IT ] INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA
�*�U�D�]�L�H���S�H�U���D�Y�H�U���V�F�H�O�W�R���H���D�F�T�X�L�V�W�D�W�R���L�O���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R���G�H�O�O�D���9���7�$�&�����/�D���9���7�$�&���/�H���V�H�U�Y�L�U�•���Q�H�O���P�L�J�O�L�R�U���P�R�G�R���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�H�����6�L���S�U�H�J�D���G�L���O�H�J�J�H�U�H���D�W�W�H�Q�W�D�P�H�Q�W�H��
�T�X�H�V�W�H���L�V�W�U�X�]�L�R�Q�L���S�U�L�P�D���G�L���L�Q�L�]�L�D�U�H���O���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�]�L�R�Q�H���H���G�L���F�R�Q�V�H�U�Y�D�U�H���T�X�H�V�W�R���P�D�Q�X�D�O�H���D���S�R�U�W�D�W�D���G�L���P�D�Q�R���S�H�U���U�L�I�H�U�L�P�H�Q�W�L���I�X�W�X�U�L�����,�Q���F�D�V�R���G�L���T�X�D�O�X�Q-
que altra domanda si prega di contattare il nostro rivenditore o il distributore locale da chi è stato acquistato il prodotto. Loro sono addestrati 
�H���S�U�R�Q�W�L���D���V�H�U�Y�L�U�O�D���Q�H�O���P�L�J�O�L�R�U���P�R�G�R���S�R�V�V�L�E�L�O�H�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�]�L�D���¥���Y�D�O�L�G�D���S�H�U�������D�Q�Q�L���G�D�O�O�D���G�D�W�D���G���D�F�T�X�L�V�W�R�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�]�L�D���Q�R�Q���V�L���D�S�S�O�L�F�D���D�L���G�D�Q�Q�L��
�S�U�R�Y�R�F�D�W�L���G�D�O�O���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�]�L�R�Q�H���H�U�U�D�W�D���R���G�D�O�O���X�V�X�U�D���D�Q�R�P�D�O�D�����/���D�]�L�H�Q�G�D���Q�R�Q���I�R�U�Q�L�V�F�H���D�O�F�X�Q�D���J�D�U�D�Q�]�L�D���S�H�U���G�D�Q�Q�L���D���T�X�D�O�V�L�D�V�L���V�X�S�H�U�_�F�L�H���D���F�D�X�V�D���G�H�O�O�D��
�U�L�P�R�]�L�R�Q�H���H���G�H�O�O���L�Q�V�W�D�O�O�D�]�L�R�Q�H���H�U�U�D�W�D���G�H�O���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R�����,���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�L���V�R�Q�R���D�G�D�W�W�L���S�H�U���������������R�U�H���G�L���I�X�Q�]�L�R�Q�D�P�H�Q�W�R���T�X�R�W�L�G�L�D�Q�R�����/���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�R���G�H�O���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R���S�H�U��
�������R�U�H���D�O���J�L�R�U�Q�R���D�Q�Q�X�O�O�D���O�D���J�D�U�D�Q�]�L�D�����/�D���J�D�U�D�Q�]�L�D���G�L���T�X�H�V�W�R���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R���¥���Y�D�O�L�G�D���V�R�O�W�D�Q�W�R���S�H�U���G�L�I�H�W�W�L���G�L���I�D�E�E�U�L�F�D�]�L�R�Q�H��

ATTENZIONE
• Spegnere l'elettricità prima di iniziare!
• Installazione soltanto da parte di un elettricista certificato  

ISTRUZIONI DI INSTALLAZIONE
• NON UTILIZZARE IN AREE CON VENTILAZIONE LIMITATA O AL DI FUORI DELL’AMBITO DELLA TEMPERATURA DELL'AMBIENTE. *
COLLEGARE SOLTANTO CON CAVI CON COPERTURA IMPERMEABILE. ASSICURARSI CHE L’ALIMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA SIA STACCATA 
PRIMA.DELL’INSTALLAZIONE.
�����6�L���S�U�H�J�D���G�L���P�R�Q�W�D�U�H���V�X���X�Q�D���V�X�S�H�U�_�F�L�H���V�R�J�J�H�W�W�D���D���Y�L�E�U�D�]�L�R�Q�L��
��5�L�P�X�R�Y�H�U�H���O�D���Y�L�W�H���H���O�H���V�W�D�^�H���V�X�F�F�H�V�V�L�Y�D�P�H�Q�W�H�������)�L�J�X�U�D������
�3�U�L�P�D���G�H�O�O�D���I�R�U�D�W�X�U�D���F�R�Q�W�U�D�V�V�H�J�Q�D�U�H���O�D���S�R�V�L�]�L�R�Q�H���G�H�O���I�R�U�R���S�H�U���_�V�V�D�U�H���O�D���V�W�D�^�D���V�X�O�O�D���S�D�U�H�W�H�����/�D���Y�L�W�H���Q�R�Q���¥���L�Q���G�R�W�D�]�L�R�Q�H���������)�L�J�X�U�D������
�����$�Y�Y�L�W�D�U�H���O�D���V�W�D�^�D���G�L���_�V�V�D�J�J�L�R���D�O�O�D���S�D�U�H�W�H���F�R�Q���X�Q�D���T�X�D�Q�W�L�W�•���D�G�H�J�X�D�W�D���G�L���Y�L�W�L�������)�L�J�X�U�D������
�����0�R�Q�W�D�U�H���G�L���Q�X�R�Y�R���O�D���V�W�D�^�D���V�X�O���_�V�V�D�J�J�L�R�����5�H�J�R�O�D�U�H���L�O���U�L�`�H�W�W�R�U�H���L�Q���E�D�V�H���D�O�O�D���S�R�V�L�]�L�R�Q�H���G�H�V�L�G�H�U�D�W�D�����6�H�U�U�D�U�H���O�D���Y�L�W�H�����6�H�U�U�D�U�H���O�D���Y�L�W�H�������)�L�J�X�U�D������
�&�R�O�O�H�J�D�U�H���L�O���F�D�Y�R���S�U�L�Q�F�L�S�D�O�H�����F�R�Q�V�L�J�O�L�D�W�R���+�����5�1���)���*�������P�P�������F�R�Q���L�O���F�D�Y�R���G�L���L�Q�J�U�H�V�V�R���G�H�O���Q�R�V�W�U�R���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R���D�W�W�U�D�Y�H�U�V�R���O�D���F�D�V�V�H�W�W�D���G�L���G�H�U�L�Y�D�]�L�R�Q�H��
�L�P�S�H�U�P�H�D�E�L�O�H���1�R�W�D�U�H���O�D���O�L�Q�H�D���������G�H�O���F�R�Q�G�X�W�W�R�U�H�����)�L�J�X�U�D�������������…���Q�H�F�H�V�V�D�U�L�R���X�W�L�O�L�]�]�D�U�H���O�D���F�D�V�V�H�W�W�D���G�L���G�H�U�L�Y�D�]�L�R�Q�H���,�3�������R���V�X�S�H�U�L�R�U�H���H�G���D�V�V�L�F�X�U�D�U�V�L���G�L��
�V�H�U�U�D�U�H���O�D���Y�L�W�H���L�P�S�H�U�P�H�D�E�L�O�H�����$�F�F�H�Q�G�H�U�H���O�
�D�O�L�P�H�Q�W�D�]�L�R�Q�H���S�H�U���D�V�V�L�F�X�U�D�U�V�L���F�K�H���L�O���S�U�R�G�R�W�W�R���I�X�Q�]�L�R�Q�L�����5�H�J�R�O�D�U�H���O�
�D�Q�J�R�O�R���G�L���G�L�U�H�]�L�R�Q�H���V�H�F�R�Q�G�R���O�H��
�S�U�R�S�U�L�H���S�U�H�I�H�U�H�Q�]�H�������)�L�J�X�U�D������
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Model �t���©�• �>�µ�u���v�•Beam 
Angle Wire Length PF CRI Operation 

Temperature Input Power ���]�u���v�•�]�}�v

VT-10 10 800 100° 30cm >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 115x108x26mm

VT-10-1 10 800 100° 1m

30cm

1m

30cm

1m

30cm

1m

1m

1m

1m

1m

>0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 115x108x26mm

VT-20 20 1600 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 153x132x27mm

VT-20-1 20 1600 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 153x27x132mm

VT-30 30 2400 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 178x28x152mm

VT-30-1 30 2400 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 178x28x152mm

VT-50 50 4000 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 223x188x28mm

VT-50-1 50 4000 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 223x188x28mm

VT-100 100 8000 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 291x30x240mm

VT-150 150 12000 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 404x48x322mm

VT-200 200 16000 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 439x48x346mm

VT-300 300 24000 100° >0.9 >80 -20°C to +45°C AC:220-240V, 50Hz 529x55x415mm


